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End Time Topic / Activity Leader/Presenter

Friday 7/28/23 : Over-nighters arrive, get settled in, grill available for dinner prep, evening campfire

Saturday July 29

7:00 AM 8:30 AM 90 Continental Breakfast & Sign-in
8:30 AM 8:50 AM 20 Welcome and Introduction to Valley Camp Thom, K7FZO
8:50 AM 9:40 AM 50 DMR 101 Steve, N9VW

9:40 AM 9:45 AM 5 Short break – check out the Swap tables
9:45 AM 10:05 AM 20 Comparison of DMR radios Small panel

Pros & cons for the various DMR radios available, comparison chart
10:05 AM 10:25 AM 20
10:25 AM 11:15 AM 50 Backend of PNWDigital – Network – User Tools – Q&A Dave, W7NCX

Network tools, parrot, volume meter, and main Q&A time
11:15 AM 11:20 AM 5 Short break – maybe a quick check of the Swap tables
11:20 AM 11:45 AM 25 PNW DMR - State of the Network and open discussion, Q&A Panel Members

11:45 AM 1:15 PM 90 Lunch - Discussions, Fix-It Bench, Demonstrations, Swap tables

1:15 PM 1:40 PM 25 MMDVM Presentation Dave, W7NCX
How Mms & Hotspots fit into system, single vs duplex hotspots…

1:40 PM 1:45 PM 5 Short break
1:45 PM 2:10 PM 25 Talkgroups, how, why, when Steve, N9VW

2:10 PM 2:25 PM 15
2:25 PM 3:15 PM 50 Programming Anytone radios Greg, AC7RX & others

3:15 PM 3:20 PM 5 Short break – and ‘make an offer’ time at the swap tables
3:20 PM 4:10 PM 50 More on Anytone Programming and General Q&A Greg AC7RX, Panel

4:10 PM 4:30 PM 20 Hamfesting Like a Pro Steve, WA7HAA
Light treatment of a serious topic

4:30 PM 5:15 PM 45 Door prizes and Wrap-Up Benton, Thom, Mike
5:15 PM 6:45 PM 90
6:45 PM 8:45 PM 120

8:45 PM 10:30 PM 105 Bat Walk around Valley Camp Greg, AC7RX

7:00 AM 8:30 AM 90 Pancakes provided by Valley Camp hosts

8:30 AM 9:30 AM 60

9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15

2023 DMR Reconnect at Valley Camp Schedule  July 28 – 30

Start 
Time

Length 
(Mins.)

Bring everyone up to speed on DMR so other presentations are 
easier to understand

Open time for Discussions, Fix-It Bench, Demonstrations, Swap tables

Overview of system followed by updates on changes from last year 
and future projects, and any concerns from PNW admins. Will 
include an update on Nets on the PNWDigital system

Overview of how the TGs are organized, hold-off timers, and an intro 
to the Friendly Repeater concept
Open time for DMR radio testing, Fix-It Bench, Demonstrations, Swap & trade

Must-do’s when making a codeplug, , and how to use CPS, ACB, and 
RTS to get your DMR codeplugs set up to your preferences.

Finish up with RT Systems (RTS) modules for the Anytone radios, 
then general questions about DMR, DMR radios, PNW Digital or 
Bats.

Dinner – Grills available for ‘on your own’ dinner, or restaurants in town (15 min. drive)
Open time for Swap tables, Discussions, Fix-It Bench, Demonstrations, & campfire

We’ll walk around the property with bat detectors listening to and 
identifying species of bats we encounter flying around. Questions 
encouraged!

Sunday July 30 (Sunday events subject to change)

Elmer Session – Topics determined by questions from attendees and 
answered by PNW DMR Subject Matter Experts
Open time for Discussions, Fix-It Bench, Demonstrations



9:45 AM 11:15 AM 90
11:15 AM 12:15 PM 60 Closing, Hot Wash, and Goodbyes to our hosts Teena and Thom

Anytone & Btech programming workshop
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